REAVES ARENA

REAVES ARENA

O NOoO O ON =

N = — & 8 2 2 38 A A ©
O O©W oo ~NOoO Ol WN-~O

20A

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

35

37

39
40
40A

41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

18 SHUS Classes (approx 3 hours)

104
RCH
ASB
636
RCH
ASB
RCH
299
1336
RCH
ASB
75
939
1733
ASB
RCH
7
RCH
735
RCH
AL

ASB
517
RCH
190
1335
AL
ASB
748
RCH
204
1338
90
RCH
ASB
1324
950
RCH
ASB
1333
RCH
AL

N = © =

1512
1516

14
14
15
2018
2059
21

PB Country English Pleasure — ATR

FR English Pleasure Hunt Seat — WT — Open
ASB English Country Pleasure — ATR

HA Western Pleasure - Jr. Horse

Part FR Country Pleasure Driving — Open
ASB Ranch Rail Pleasure — Open

FR English Show Hack —Open

PB Hunter Pleasure — ATR

HA Western Pleasure — JOTR

Part FR Western Pleasure — WT — Open
ASB 3-Gaited —ATR/JTR

PB English Pleasure — Open

Hunt Seat Equitation - ATR

PB Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure — Open
ASB Park — Jr. Horse

Part FR Period Costume —WT

PB Engdlish Pleasure — AOTR

FR English Pleasure Saddle Seat — ATR
HA Hunter Pleasure — AOTR

Part FR English Pleasure Hunt Seat — Jr. Horse
Half A/L English Pleasure All Seat — ATR

***BREAK***

ASB 3-Gaited — Open

HA English Pleasure — AOTR

FR English Pleasure Hunt Seat—WT —ATR
PB Western Pleasure — Open

HA Country English Pleasure — JTR

AL English Pleasure Hunt Seat — Open

ASB Ranch Riding — Open

HA Hunter Pleasure —Jr. Horse

FR English Pleasure Saddle Seat—WT — Open
PB Western Pleasure — Jr. Horse

HA Hunter Pleasure — JOTR

PB English Pleasure — Jr. Horse

Part FR Western Pleasure — ATR

ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure — ATR

PB Country English Pleasure — JOTR

AHA Western Horsemanship Medal - JTR
FR Western Pleasure —WT — Open

ASB Park Pleasure — Open

HA English Pleasure — JTR (148)

Part FR English Pleasure Hunt Seat — ATR
Half A/L English Pleasure Hunt Seat — Open

***BREAK***

PB Mare Breeding — Yearling Fillies
PB Mare Breeding — Yrlg Fillies — ATH
PB Mare Breeding — 2 & Over

PB CHAMPION MARES

PB Performance Mares — Open

PB Performance Mares — ATH

PB Mares — ATH (76)

PB Stallions Breeding — Yearling Stallions (63)
PB Stallions — 2 & Over (65)

PB CHAMPION STALLIONS

PB Performance Stallions — Open

PB Performance Stallions — ATH

PB Stallions — ATH (76)

Friday ~ 8:00 am

Friday ~ TBA

55
56
57
58
59
60

61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
70
7
72
73

74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
9N
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

26
26
27
2078
2089

9999

918
1371
450
451
1446
1457
468
400
401
1156
1161
418
9999

AL
AL
RCH
RCH
AL
AL
AL
AL
AL
AL
RCH
RCH
RCH
RCH
AL
AL
AL
AL
RCH
RCH
RCH
RCH
AL
AL
AL
AL
AL
AL
RCH
RCH
RCH
RCH

PB Geldings — Yearling Geldings (71)
PB Geldings —2 & Over — Open (71)
PB CHAMPION GELDINGS

PB Performance Geldings — Open
PB Performance Geldings — ATH

PB Geldings — ATH (76)

PB CHAMPION ATH

***B REAK***

PB/HA Showmanship JTH
PB/HA Showmanship AATH

HA Geldings — Open

HA CHAMPION GELDINGS

HA Performance Geldings — Open
HA Performance Geldings — ATH
HA Geldings — ATH

HA Mares — Open

HA CHAMPION MARES

HA Performance Mares — Open
HA Performance Mares — ATH
HA Mares — ATH

HA CHAMPION ATH

***BREAK***

AL & Half A/L Showmanship —JTH
AL & Half A/L Showmanship — ATH
FR & Part FR Showmanship — ATH
FR & Part FR Showmanship — JTH
AL Best Movement

Half A/L Best Movement

AL Mares-All Ages —Open

AL Mares-All Ages — ATH

Half A/L Mares-All Ages — Open
Half A/L Mares-All Ages — ATH

FR Mares-All Ages —Open

FR Mares-All Ages —ATH

Part FR Mares-All Ages — Open
Part FR Mares-All Ages — ATH

AL Geldings — All Ages — Open

AL Geldings All Ages —ATH

Half A/L Geldings — All Ages —Open
Half A/L Geldings —All Ages —ATH
FR Geldings-All Ages —Open

FR Geldings-All Ages — ATH

Part FR Geldings-All Ages — Open
Part FR Geldings-All Ages — ATH
AL Colts & Stallions All Ages —Open
AL Senior Stallions (5 & Over)**

AL Stallions-All Ages — ATH

Half A/L Colts & Stallions All Ages —Open
Half A/L Stallions All Ages —ATH
AL Senior Stallion (5 & Over) Functionality***
FR Stallions-All Ages — Open

FR Stallions-All Ages —ATH

Part FR Stallions-All Ages — Open
Part FR Stallions-All Ages — ATH

**Must also participate in Class 101 Functionality
***Must have entered Class 97



PRACTICE RING #2

106
107
108
109
110
1M
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

REAVES ARENA

123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144

145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164

931
225
230
2612
2614
932
660
665
2461
2463
AL
AL
AL
3006
3008
3026
3028

RCH
ASB
RCH
925
RCH
556
RCH
924
620
RCH
1328
ASB
83
540
RCH
907
™
938
ASB
192
RCH
111

2344
RCH
629
9999
ASB
9999
396
AL
542
1329
RCH
1735
ASB
RCH
515
315
549
RCH
305
622

Saturday ~ 7:30 am

AHA Reining Seat Medal —JTR
PB Reining — Open

PB Reining—ATR

PB Ranch Reining — Open

PB Ranch Reining — ATR
Reining Seat Equitation — ATR
HA Reining — Open

HA Reining— ATR

HA Ranch Reining — Open

HA Ranch Reining—ATR

AL & Half A/L Reining — Open
AL & Half A/L Reining—ATR
AL & Half A/L Doma Vaquero — Basico
PB Ranch Horse Riding — Open
PB Ranch Horse Riding—ATR
HA Ranch Horse Riding — Open
HA Ranch Horse Riding — ATR

Saturday ~ TBA

FR English Pleasure Hunt Seat — Jr. Horse
ASB Hunter Country Pleasure — ATR

Part FR Western Pleasure — Open

Saddle Seat Equitation — ATR

FR English Pleasure Saddle Seat—WT - ATR
HA Country English Pleasure — Jr. Horse

Part FR English Show Hack — Open

AHA Saddle Seat Medal - JTR

HA Western Pleasure — Open

FR Dressage Suitability — Open

PB Hunter Pleasure —JOTR

ASB 5-Gaited — Jr. Horse

PB Engdlish Pleasure — ATR

HA Country English Pleasure — Open

Part FR English Pleasure Hunt Seat— WT — Open
PB/HAWT Equitation — 10 & Under

HA Hunter Pleasure — ATR

AHA Hunter Seat NTJ Medal - JTR

ASB Hunter Country Pleasure — Open

PB Western Pleasure — AOTR

Part FR English Pleasure Saddle Seat — WT — Open
PB Country English Pleasure — Jr. Horse

***BREAK***

HA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure — Open

FR Costume-Fantasy/Non Armored — WT — Open
HA Western Pleasure — ATR

Leadline 2-6 Yr — Open to all Breeds

ASB Fine Harness — Open

UPHA All Breeds Challenge Cup 17 & Under
PB Engdlish Pleasure — JTR

Half A/IL Western Pleasure — ATR

HA Country English Pleasure — AOTR

PB Hunter Pleasure —JTR

FR English Pleasure Hunt Seat — ATR

PB Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure — ATR

ASB Park —ATRAJTR

Part FR English Pleasure Saddle Seat — Open
HA English Pleasure — Open

PB Show Hack — Open

HA Country English Pleasure — ATR

FR English Pleasure Saddle Seat — Open

PB Hunter Pleasure — Jr. Horse

HA Western Pleasure — AOTR

REAVES ARENA

Saturday ~ TBA

165 RCH Part FR Dressage Suitability — Open

166  ASB ASB 5 Gaited — Open

167 890 PB/HAWT Pleasure — 10 & Under

168 RCH FR Western Pleasure - WT — ATR

169 1332 HA English Pleasure —JOTR

170 RCH  Part FR Dressage Suitability — ATR

171 1327 PB Western Pleasure —JTR

172 292 PB Hunter Pleasure — AOTR

173 AL Half A/L Western Pleasure — Open

174 531 HA English Pleasure — Jr. Horse

175 2346 HA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure — ATR

176  ASB ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure Amateur Stake
177 RCH Part FR Costume-Fantasy/Non Armored - WT — Open
178 951 Western Horsemanship — ATR

179 290 PB Hunter Pleasure — Open

180 198 PB Western Pleasure — ATR

181 RCH  Part FR English Pleasure Saddle Seat —ATR
182 1339 HA Hunter Pleasure — JTR

183 1325 PB Country English Pleasure —JTR

184  ASB ASB 3 Gaited — Jr. Horse

185 RCH FR Period Costume — WT — Open

186 1326 PB Western Pleasure — JOTR

187 97 PB Country English Pleasure — AOTR

188 ASB ASB 5 Gaited Show Pleasure — Open

a
GREENBROKE

ZZ

STALL MAT RENTALS
greenbrokefarmservices.com

478-952-6251

USEF MEMBERSHIP STATEMENT

Competitions at the Modified Level or above and Combined

and Vaulting Competitions and Endurance Rides.

riving Competitions upon payment of a Show Pass fee.
articipants in the following classes are exempted from the

classes (academy classes are classes limited to horses used
egularly in a lesson program); 6) USDF introductory level
ests, pas de deux and quadrille classes; 7) assistant handlers
in Dressage Sport Horse Breeding classes

ife, senior active and junior active members shall be eligible
o participate in all classes at Regular Competitions, Eventing

riving Competitions at the Advanced Level, Dressage, Reining

non-member may participate as a handler, rider, driver, owner,
lessee, or agent at Regular Competitions, Eventing Competitions,
ressage Competitions, Reining Competitions and Combined

equirements of this rule: 1) leadline; 2) exhibitions; 3) games
and races; 4) classes for 4-H members; 5) walk trot and academy

&

usS

EQUESTRIAN




REAVES ARENA Sunday ~ 8:00 am PRACTICE RING #2 Sunday ~ 8:00 am (Open Card)

189 ASB ASB 5 Gaited — ATR/JTR 239 1388 PB In Hand Trail — Open
190 RCH  PartFR English Pleasure Saddle Seat—WT —ATR 240 1390 PB In Hand Trail - ATR
191 1334 HA Country English Pleasure — JOTR 241 13%4 HA In Hand Trail — Open
192 754 HA Show Hack — Open 242  139% HA In Hand Trail - ATR
193 ASB ASB Ranch Riding— ATR/AJTR 243 210 PB Western Trail —Open
194 RCH FR English Pleasure Hunt Seat — Open 244 216 PB Western Trail —ATR
195 95 PB Country English Pleasure — Open 245 645 HA Western Trail — Open
196 1337 HA Western Pleasure — JTR 246 651 HA Western Trail - ATR
197 ASB ASB Park — Open 247 179 PB English Trail — Open
198 395 PB English Pleasure — JOTR 248 183 PB English Trail —-ATR
199 RCH Part FR Sport Pleasure Driving — Open 249 691 HA English Trail — Open
200 ASB ASB Park Pleasure — Open Stake 250 695 HA English Trail —-ATR
201 733 HA Hunter Pleasure — Open 251 1778 PB Ranch Horse Trail — Open
202 RCH FR Western Pleasure — ATR 252 1780 PB Ranch Horse Trail —ATR
203 524 HA English Pleasure — ATR 253 2352 HA Ranch Horse Trail — Open
204 ASB ASB English Country Pleasure — ATR Stake 254 2362 HA Ranch Horse Trail —ATR
205 RCH Part FR Western Pleasure —WT — ATR 255 RCH FR Trail in Hand — Open
206 891 PB/HAWT Pleasure — 10 & Under —CH 256 AL A/L Trail in Hand — Open
207 RCH FR Dressage Suitability - ATR 257 RCH Part FR Trail in Hand — Open
208 ASB ASB 5 Gaited Show Pleasure — Open Stake 258 AL Half A/L Trail in Hand — Open
259 RCH  FRTrail inHand— ATH
****BREAK*** 260 AL A/L Trail in Hand — ATH
261 RCH Part FR Trail in Hand — ATH

209 ASB ASB Fine Harness — ATD 262 AL Half A/L Trail in Hand — ATH
210 199 PB Western Pleasure — ATR — CH 263 RCH Part FR Working Trail (English & Western) — Open
211 RCH Part FR English Show Hack — ATR 264 AL AL & Half A/IL Western Trail — Open
212 908 PB/HA WT Equitation — 10 & Under — CH 265 RCH FR Working Western Trail — Open
213 734 HA Hunter Pleasure — Open — CH 266 AL AL & Half A/L Western Trail - ATR
214 1636 PB Hunter Pleasure —JTR —CH 267 RCH  FR Working English Trail —Open

215 RCH FR Western Pleasure — Open
216 525 HA English Pleasure — ATR — CH

217 191 PB Western Pleasure — Open— CH AHA MEMBERSHIP STATEMENT

218 RCH Part FR English Pleasure Hunt Seat - WT — ATR

219 742 HA Hunter Pleasure —ATR —CH EACH COMPETITOR (THIS INCLUDES AT LEAST
220 9% PB Country English Pleasure — Open — CH ONE RECORDED OWNER AND ALL TRAINERS,
221 621 HA Western Pleasure — Open— CH DRIVERS, RIDERS, HALTER HANDLERS,

222 AL Half AL Sport Horse Under Saddle — Open
223 550 HA Country English Pleasure —ATR —CH
224 300 PB Hunter Pleasure —ATR —CH

225 516 HA English Pleasure — Open— CH

226 84 PB English Pleasure —ATR — CH

227  ASB ASB English Country Pleasure — Open

228 AL AL Sport Horse Under Saddle — Open

229 1635 HA Hunter Pleasure —JTR —CH

230 76 PB English Pleasure — Open — CH

231 RCH Part FR English Pleasure Hunt Seat — Open
232 291 PB Hunter Pleasure — Open — CH

233 630 HA Western Pleasure — ATR — CH

234 54 HA Country English Pleasure — Open— CH
235 RCH  FR English Show Hack — ATR

236 105 PB Country English Pleasure — ATR — CH
237 AL Half A/L Dressage Suitability — Open

238 ASB ASB Ranch Rail - ATRJTR

BUYATBA

TBA classes will run anytime during the show at your request.
(For example, if you choose to add a class and
want it to run after Class 100, specify 100 on the form.
Your class will be now named Class 100A).
Please fill out the TBA form and mail with entries.
TBA class fee is $50 in addition to the regular class fee.

COACHES AND THE PERSON(S) SIGNING THE
ENTRY BLANK) IN AN ARABIAN HORSE
ASSOCIATION RECOGNIZED ARABIAN DIVISION,
AT THE TIME OF ENTRY INTO A COMPETITION,
MUST SUBMIT A COPY OF A VALID AHA
MEMBERSHIP/COMPETITION CARD, JOIN AHA
OR PAY AN AHA SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP
FEE PER COMPETITOR.

WHEN AN AGENT SIGNS FOR THE OWNER AT
AN AHA RECOGNIZED COMPETITION, BOTH THE
OWNER AND AGENT MUST BE MEMBERS OF
AHA OR PAY THE AHA SINGLE EVENT
MEMBERSHIP.

SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP IS NOT
ACCEPTABLE AT AHA REGIONAL OR NATIONAL
COMPETITIONS.

EXHIBITORS IN WALK-TROT 10 & UNDER
CLASSES ARE EXEMPT FROM AHA
MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS AT QUALIFYING
COMPETITIONS, BUT MUST HAVE AN AHA
MEMBERSHIP WITH COMPETITION CARD AT
AHA REGIONAL AND NATIONAL COMPETITIONS.

EXHIBITORS IN LEAD LINE CLASSES OR
PARENTS/GUARDIANS SIGNING FOR MINORS
ARE EXEMPT FROM AHA MEMBERSHIP

REQUIREMENTS. (BOD 5/12) “

AN




