18 SHUS Classes (approx 3 hours)

REAVES ARENA

Friday ~ TBA

1	104	PB Country English Pleasure – ATR	54	26	PB Geldings – Yearling Geldings (71)
2	RCH	FR English Pleasure Hunt Seat – WT – Open	55	26	PB Geldings – 2 & Over – Open (71)
3	ASB	ASB English Country Pleasure – ATR	56	27	PB CHAMPION GELDINGS
4	636	HA Western Pleasure - Jr. Horse	57	2078	
	RCH		58	2078	PB Performance Geldings – Open
5		Part FR Country Pleasure Driving – Open	59		PB Performance Geldings – ATH
6	ASB	ASB Ranch Rail Pleasure – Open		34	PB Geldings – ATH (76)
7	RCH	FR English Show Hack – Open	60	9999	PB CHAMPION ATH
8	299	PB Hunter Pleasure – ATR			
9	1336	HA Western Pleasure – JOTR			***BREAK***
10	RCH	Part FR Western Pleasure – WT – Open		0.40	DD#11.01
11	ASB	ASB 3-Gaited – ATR/JTR	61	918	PB/HA Showmanship JTH
12	75	PB English Pleasure – Open	62	1371	PB/HA Showmanship AATH
13	939	Hunt Seat Equitation - ATR	63	450	HA Geldings – Open
14	1733	PB Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure – Open	64	451	HA CHAMPION GELDINGS
15	ASB	ASB Park – Jr. Horse	65	1446	HA Performance Geldings – Open
16	RCH	Part FR Period Costume – WT	66	1457	HA Performance Geldings – ATH
17	77	PB English Pleasure – AOTR	67	468	HA Geldings – ATH
18	RCH	FR English Pleasure Saddle Seat – ATR	68	400	HA Mares – Open
19	735	HA Hunter Pleasure – AOTR	69	401	HA CHAMPION MARES
20	RCH	Part FR English Pleasure Hunt Seat – Jr. Horse	70	1156	HA Performance Mares – Open
20A	AL	Half A/L English Pleasure All Seat – ATR	71	1161	HA Performance Mares – ATH
			72	418	HA Mares – ATH
		BREAK	73	9999	HA CHAMPION ATH
21	ASB	ASB 3-Gaited – Open			***BREAK***
22	517	HA English Pleasure – AOTR			
23	RCH	FR English Pleasure Hunt Seat – WT – ATR	74	AL	AL & Half A/L Showmanship – JTH
24	190	PB Western Pleasure – Open	75	AL	AL & Half A/L Showmanship – ATH
25	1335	HA Country English Pleasure – JTR	76	RCH	FR & Part FR Showmanship – ATH
26	AL	AL English Pleasure Hunt Seat – Open	77	RCH	FR & Part FR Showmanship – JTH
27	ASB	ASB Ranch Riding – Open	78	AL	AL Best Movement
28	748	HA Hunter Pleasure – Jr. Horse	79	AL	Half A/L Best Movement
29	RCH	FR English Pleasure Saddle Seat – WT – Open	80	AL	AL Mares-All Ages – Open
					- ·
30	204	PB Western Pleasure – Jr. Horse	81	AL	AL Mares-All Ages – ATH
31	1338	HA Hunter Pleasure – JOTR	82	AL	Half A/L Mares-All Ages – Open
32	90	PB English Pleasure – Jr. Horse	83	AL	Half A/L Mares-All Ages – ATH
33	RCH	Part FR Western Pleasure – ATR	84	RCH	FR Mares-All Ages – Open
34	ASB	ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure – ATR	85	RCH	FR Mares-All Ages – ATH
35	1324	PB Country English Pleasure – JOTR	86	RCH	Part FR Mares-All Ages – Open
36	950	AHA Western Horsemanship Medal – JTR	87	RCH	Part FR Mares-All Ages – ATH
37	RCH	FR Western Pleasure – WT – Open	88	AL	AL Geldings – All Ages – Open
38	ASB	ASB Park Pleasure – Open	89	AL	AL Geldings All Ages – ATH
39	1333	HA English Pleasure – JTR (148)	90	AL	Half A/L Geldings – All Ages – Open
40	RCH	Part FR English Pleasure Hunt Seat – ATR	91	AL	Half A/L Geldings – All Ages – ATH
40A	AL	Half A/L English Pleasure Hunt Seat – Open	92	RCH	FR Geldings-All Ages – Open
			93	RCH	FR Geldings-All Ages – ATH
		BREAK	94	RCH	Part FR Geldings-All Ages – Open
			95	RCH	Part FR Geldings-All Ages – ATH
41	1	PB Mare Breeding – Yearling Fillies	96	AL	AL Colts & Stallions All Ages – Open
42	9	PB Mare Breeding – Yrlg Fillies – ATH	97	AL	AL Senior Stallions (5 & Over)**
43	1	PB Mare Breeding – 2 & Over	98	AL	AL Stallions-All Ages – ATH
44	2	PB CHAMPION MARES	99	AL	Half A/L Colts & Stallions All Ages – Open
45	_ 1512	PB Performance Mares – Open	100	AL	Half A/L Stallions All Ages – ATH
46	1516	PB Performance Mares – ATH	101	AL	AL Senior Stallion (5 & Over) Functionality***
47	9	PB Mares – ATH (76)	101	RCH	FR Stallions-All Ages – Open
48	9 14	PB Stallions Breeding – Yearling Stallions (63)	102	RCH	FR Stallions-All Ages – ATH
40 49	14		103	RCH	Part FR Stallions-All Ages – Open
50	15	PB Stallions – 2 & Over (65) PB CHAMPION STALLIONS	104	RCH	Part FR Stallions-All Ages – Open Part FR Stallions-All Ages – ATH
51 52	2018	PB Performance Stallions – Open			ticipate in Class 101 Functionality
52 52	2059	PB Performance Stallions – ATH	····IVI	ust nave e	ntered Class 97
53	21	PB Stallions – ATH (76)			

106	931	AHA Reining Seat Medal – JTR
107	225	PB Reining – Open
108	230	PB Reining – ATR
109	2612	PB Ranch Reining – Open
110	2614	PB Ranch Reining – ATR
111	932	Reining Seat Equitation – ATR
112	660	HA Reining – Open
113	665	HA Reining – ATR
114	2461	HA Ranch Reining – Open
115	2463	HA Ranch Reining – ATR
116	AL	AL & Half A/L Reining – Open
117	AL	AL & Half A/L Reining – ATR
118	AL	AL & Half A/L Doma Vaquero – Basico
119	3006	PB Ranch Horse Riding – Open
120	3008	PB Ranch Horse Riding – ATR
121	3026	HA Ranch Horse Riding – Open
122	3028	HA Ranch Horse Riding – ATR

REAVES ARENA

Saturday ~ TBA

123	RCH	FR English Pleasure Hunt Seat – Jr. Horse
124	ASB	ASB Hunter Country Pleasure – ATR
125	RCH	Part FR Western Pleasure - Open
126	925	Saddle Seat Equitation – ATR
127	RCH	FR English Pleasure Saddle Seat – WT – ATR
128	556	HA Country English Pleasure – Jr. Horse
129	RCH	Part FR English Show Hack - Open
130	924	AHA Saddle Seat Medal – JTR
131	620	HA Western Pleasure – Open
132	RCH	FR Dressage Suitability – Open
133	1328	PB Hunter Pleasure – JOTR
134	ASB	ASB 5-Gaited – Jr. Horse
135	83	PB English Pleasure – ATR
136	540	HA Country English Pleasure – Open
137	RCH	Part FR English Pleasure Hunt Seat – WT – Open
138	907	PB/HA WT Equitation – 10 & Under
139	741	HA Hunter Pleasure – ATR
140	938	AHA Hunter Seat NTJ Medal - JTR
141	ASB	ASB Hunter Country Pleasure - Open
142	192	PB Western Pleasure – AOTR
143	RCH	Part FR English Pleasure Saddle Seat – WT – Open
144	111	PB Country English Pleasure – Jr. Horse

BREAK

145	2344	HA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure – Open
146	RCH	FR Costume-Fantasy/Non Armored – WT – Open
147	629	HA Western Pleasure – ATR
148	9999	Leadline 2-6 Yr – Open to all Breeds
149	ASB	ASB Fine Harness – Open
150	9999	UPHA All Breeds Challenge Cup 17 & Under
151	396	PB English Pleasure – JTR
152	AL	Half A/L Western Pleasure – ATR
153	542	HA Country English Pleasure – AOTR
154	1329	PB Hunter Pleasure – JTR
155	RCH	FR English Pleasure Hunt Seat – ATR
156	1735	PB Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure – ATR
157	ASB	ASB Park – ATR/JTR
158	RCH	Part FR English Pleasure Saddle Seat – Open
159	515	HA English Pleasure – Open
160	315	PB Show Hack – Open
161	549	HA Country English Pleasure – ATR
162	RCH	FR English Pleasure Saddle Seat – Open
163	305	PB Hunter Pleasure – Jr. Horse
164	622	HA Western Pleasure – AOTR

165	RCH	Part FR Dressage Suitability – Open
166	ASB	ASB 5 Gaited – Open
167	890	PB/HA WT Pleasure – 10 & Under
168	RCH	FR Western Pleasure – WT – ATR
169	1332	HA English Pleasure - JOTR
170	RCH	Part FR Dressage Suitability – ATR
171	1327	PB Western Pleasure – JTR
172	292	PB Hunter Pleasure – AOTR
173	AL	Half A/L Western Pleasure - Open
174	531	HA English Pleasure – Jr. Horse
175	2346	HA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure – ATR
176	ASB	ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure Amateur Stake
177	RCH	Part FR Costume-Fantasy/Non Armored – WT – Open
178	951	Western Horsemanship – ATR
179	290	PB Hunter Pleasure – Open
180	198	PB Western Pleasure – ATR
181	RCH	Part FR English Pleasure Saddle Seat – ATR
182	1339	HA Hunter Pleasure – JTR
183	1325	PB Country English Pleasure – JTR
184	ASB	ASB 3 Gaited – Jr. Horse
185	RCH	FR Period Costume – WT – Open
186	1326	PB Western Pleasure – JOTR
187	97	PB Country English Pleasure – AOTR
188	ASB	ASB 5 Gaited Show Pleasure - Open



STALL MAT RENTALS

greenbrokefarmservices.com 478-952-6251

USEF MEMBERSHIP STATEMENT

Life, senior active and junior active members shall be eligible to participate in all classes at Regular Competitions, Eventing Competitions at the Modified Level or above and Combined Driving Competitions at the Advanced Level, Dressage, Reining and Vaulting Competitions and Endurance Rides.

A non-member may participate as a handler, rider, driver, owner, lessee, or agent at Regular Competitions, Eventing Competitions, Dressage Competitions, Reining Competitions and Combined Driving Competitions upon payment of a Show Pass fee.

Participants in the following classes are exempted from the Requirements of this rule: 1) leadline; 2) exhibitions; 3) games and races; 4) classes for 4-H members; 5) walk trot and academy classes (academy classes are classes limited to horses used regularly in a lesson program); 6) USDF introductory level tests, pas de deux and quadrille classes; 7) assistant handlers in Dressage Sport Horse Breeding classes

189	ASB	ASB 5 Gaited - ATR/JTR

190	RCH	Part FR English Pleasure Saddle Seat – WT – ATR
-----	-----	---

- 191 1334 HA Country English Pleasure JOTR
 192 754 HA Show Hack Open
- 193 ASB ASB Ranch Riding ATR/JTR
- 194 RCH FR English Pleasure Hunt Seat Open
- 195 95 PB Country English Pleasure Open
- 196 1337 HA Western Pleasure JTR
- 197 ASB ASB Park Open
- 198 395 PB English Pleasure JOTR
- 199 RCH Part FR Sport Pleasure Driving Open
- 200 ASB ASB Park Pleasure Open Stake
- 201 733 HA Hunter Pleasure Open202 RCH FR Western Pleasure ATR
- 203 524 HA English Pleasure ATR
- 204 ASB ASB English Country Pleasure ATR Stake
- 205 RCH Part FR Western Pleasure WT ATR
- 206 891 PB/HA WT Pleasure 10 & Under CH
- 207 RCH FR Dressage Suitability ATR
- 208 ASB ASB 5 Gaited Show Pleasure Open Stake

****BREAK***

209	ASB	ASB Fine Harness – ATD
210	199	PB Western Pleasure – ATR – CH
211	RCH	Part FR English Show Hack – ATR
212	908	PB/HA WT Equitation – 10 & Under – CH
213	734	HA Hunter Pleasure – Open – CH
214	1636	PB Hunter Pleasure – JTR – CH
215	RCH	FR Western Pleasure – Open
216	525	HA English Pleasure – ATR – CH
217	191	PB Western Pleasure – Open – CH
218	RCH	Part FR English Pleasure Hunt Seat – WT – ATR
219	742	HA Hunter Pleasure – ATR – CH
220	96	PB Country English Pleasure – Open – CH
221	621	HA Western Pleasure – Open – CH
222	AL	Half AL Sport Horse Under Saddle – Open
223	550	HA Country English Pleasure – ATR – CH
224	300	PB Hunter Pleasure – ATR – CH
225	516	HA English Pleasure – Open – CH
226	84	PB English Pleasure – ATR – CH
227	ASB	ASB English Country Pleasure - Open
228	AL	AL Sport Horse Under Saddle – Open
229	1635	HA Hunter Pleasure – JTR – CH
230	76	PB English Pleasure – Open – CH
231	RCH	Part FR English Pleasure Hunt Seat – Open
232	291	PB Hunter Pleasure - Open - CH
233	630	HA Western Pleasure – ATR – CH
234	541	HA Country English Pleasure – Open – CH
235	RCH	FR English Show Hack – ATR
236	105	PB Country English Pleasure – ATR – CH
237	AL	Half A/L Dressage Suitability – Open

BUY A TBA

ASB Ranch Rail - ATR/JTR

238

ASB

TBA classes will run anytime during the show at your request.

(For example, if you choose to add a class and want it to run after Class 100, specify 100 on the form.

Your class will be now named Class 100A).

Please fill out the TBA form and mail with entries.

TBA class fee is \$50 in addition to the regular class fee.

239	1388	PB In Hand Trail – Open
240	1390	PB In Hand Trail – ATR
241	1394	HA In Hand Trail – Open
242	1396	HA In Hand Trail – ATR
243	210	PB Western Trail – Open
244	216	PB Western Trail – ATR
245	645	HA Western Trail – Open
246	651	HA Western Trail – ATR
247	179	PB English Trail – Open
248	183	PB English Trail – ATR
249	691	HA English Trail – Open
250	695	HA English Trail – ATR
251	1778	PB Ranch Horse Trail – Open
252	1780	PB Ranch Horse Trail – ATR
253	2352	HA Ranch Horse Trail – Open
254	2362	HA Ranch Horse Trail – ATR
255	RCH	FR Trail in Hand – Open
256	AL	A/L Trail in Hand – Open
257	RCH	Part FR Trail in Hand – Open
258	AL	Half A/L Trail in Hand – Open
259	RCH	FR Trail in Hand – ATH
260	AL	A/L Trail in Hand – ATH
261	RCH	Part FR Trail in Hand – ATH
262	AL	Half A/L Trail in Hand – ATH
263	RCH	Part FR Working Trail (English & Western) - Open
264	AL	AL & Half A/L Western Trail – Open
265	RCH	FR Working Western Trail - Open
266	AL	AL & Half A/L Western Trail – ATR
267	RCH	FR Working English Trail – Open

AHA MEMBERSHIP STATEMENT

EACH COMPETITOR (THIS INCLUDES AT LEAST ONE RECORDED OWNER AND ALL TRAINERS, DRIVERS, RIDERS, HALTER HANDLERS, COACHES AND THE PERSON(S) SIGNING THE ENTRY BLANK) IN AN ARABIAN HORSE ASSOCIATION RECOGNIZED ARABIAN DIVISION, AT THE TIME OF ENTRY INTO A COMPETITION, MUST SUBMIT A COPY OF A VALID AHA MEMBERSHIP/COMPETITION CARD, JOIN AHA OR PAY AN AHA SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP FEE PER COMPETITOR.

WHEN AN AGENT SIGNS FOR THE OWNER AT AN AHA RECOGNIZED COMPETITION, BOTH THE OWNER AND AGENT MUST BE MEMBERS OF AHA OR PAY THE AHA SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP.

SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP IS NOT ACCEPTABLE AT AHA REGIONAL OR NATIONAL COMPETITIONS.

EXHIBITORS IN WALK-TROT 10 & UNDER CLASSES ARE EXEMPT FROM AHA MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS AT QUALIFYING COMPETITIONS, BUT MUST HAVE AN AHA MEMBERSHIP WITH COMPETITION CARD AT AHA REGIONAL AND NATIONAL COMPETITIONS.

EXHIBITORS IN LEAD LINE CLASSES OR PARENTS/GUARDIANS SIGNING FOR MINORS ARE EXEMPT FROM AHA MEMBERSHIP

REQUIREMENTS. (BOD 5/12)